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Of the many Osprey product improvements over
the years, none has affected as many customers as
filter media development. Several of our media types
work well in multiple applications. However, no single
media can satisfy all situations.

Osprey offers media in Tumbled and Un-
tumbled versions. Tumbled media refers to a
batch drying and curing process that produces a
curly top fiber. This process works well at stopping
fiber dust with SAP content. The Un-tumbled
media has fibers that are straight. The straight
fibers allow particulate to be more easily extracted
by the filter cleaning system, but offers reduced
resistance for dust fines to reach the media backing.

Another visible feature in Osprey media is
color. However, color is strictly for identification
purposes. Color actually has nothing to do with the
effectiveness of the filter media.

Porosity is a good indicator of a media’s 
effectiveness. It is expressed in CFM (cubic feet
per minute) of air passing through one square foot
of media at .5 inches (water column) loss.

Listed below is a brief description of the seven
most common Osprey media types.

Model 837-33 
Pale yellow in color, tumbled, with a porosity of

230 CFM, this media is often referred to as
“Poodle” media. Since the late 1980’s, this has
been Osprey’s most popular general-purpose
media. It has worked extremely well in numerous
applications such a cellulose/SAP combinations,
textiles, plastics, fiberglass, and tissue dust.

Model 833 -11 
White in color, un-tumbled, with a porosity of 

230 CFM, this is basically the un-tumbled version of
the above 837 model. As with all our un-tumbled
versions, the straight fiber allows for easier extraction
of fines by the filter cleaning system. This type can
be beneficial on certain applications, for example
Phoenix filters, and Disk/Drum filter sections,
where high rotation speeds are required.

Model 833-205
This new media is dark tan or brown in color,

un-tumbled, with a porosity of 247 CFM. This
media has similar design characteristics as the
833-11 above while 1/8” thicker. Recommended

applications included both drum and disk filters.
Longer fiber means more potential depth loading
of dust and fines. A high performance nozzle
cleaning system is required with this media.

Model 810-736 
Gray in color, un-tumbled, with a porosity of 153

CFM, this media has a similar backing but has a
denser surface than our standard 837 media. This
media is designed to hold fines closer to the surface
longer. This media can be a good selection for Disk/
Drum filters and can occasionally be considered for
applications on drum filters.

Model 810-8
This new media is peach or melon in color, 

un-tumbled, with a porosity of 153 CFM. This
media has a similar design as the Model 810-736
above. This media has a 1/8” thicker pile as the
gray. The main application for this media is the 
secondary disk filter. A high performance nozzle
cleaning system is required with this media.

Model 822-726 
Light blue in color, tumbled, with a porosity of

338 CFM, a very open media designed to allow
more fines to pass through to a cartridge type Final
Filter. This media is useful where fine SAP or other
contaminates plug or block the backing of other
media types. “Ice Blue” offers a long media life, but
it is not recommended for filters without an Osprey
Final Filter.

Model 883 
Pale yellow in color, un-tumbled, this special

high temperature media is used in applications
where temperatures range from 250 to 350
degrees Fahrenheit.

Osprey still offers older media styles traditionally
used in the textile industry like Yukon, Red Stripe,
and Blue Stripe. We have dozens of different media
types and subtypes at our disposal. However, the
most popular are listed above and fill the needs of
95 percent of the applications encountered. 

Please contact your Osprey representative if you
have any questions concerning your media type.  �
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Contact Us

You Can Now Order Osprey Spare Parts On-Line

Osprey Corporation
1835 Briarwood Road, NE
Atlanta, GA 30329
Phone: 404-321-7776
Fax: 404-634-1401

Steve Smith (Sales)
E-mail: steve.smith@ospreyfilters.com
Phone: 404-320-2352

Kirk Harpole (Sales)
E-mail: k.harpole@ospreyfilters.com
Phone: 404-679-9880

Marty Price (Sales and Product
Development)
E-mail: martin.price@ospreyfilters.com
Phone: 404-320-2349

Ivan Skott (Sales)
E-mail: ivan.skott@ospreyfilters.com
Phone: 404-679-9892

David Ankenbrandt (Sales)
E-mail: david.ankenbrandt@ospreyfilters.com
Phone: 404-320-2341

Jeff Orwig (Sales)
E-mail: jeff.orwig@ospreyfilters.com
Phone: 404-320-2347

Oliver Smyth (Sales)
E-mail: osmyth3@bellsouth.net
Phone: 334-263-9200

Christoph Ritter (Sales Manager Europe)
E-mail: c.ritter@ospreyfilters.com 
Phone: 33-492-62-63-47
Cell: 33-675-23-88-44

Dave Colburn (Technical Service Manager)
E-mail: david.colburn@ospreyfilters.com
Phone: 404-320-2344

Bill Smith (Spare Parts Sales Manager)
E-mail: bill.smith@ospreyfilters.com
Phone: 404-320-2350

Jerry Jones (Controller)
E-mail: jerry.jones@ospreyfilters.com
Phone: 404-679-9887

Ken Best (Operations Manager)
E-mail: ken.best@ospreyfilters.com
Phone: 404-320-2359

Homer Phillips (Plant Manager)
E-mail: homer.phillips@ospreyfilters.com
Phone: 404-679-9891

Plastics Representatives

Chris Strzelecki – AL, FL, GA, MS, TN, USA
E-mail: chris@plastequip.com
Phone: 678-428-9262
Fax: 678-947-8189

Rob Northrup – NC, SC, GA, VA (Southern),
USA
E-mail: rob@plastequip.com
Phone: 678-428-9261
Fax: 770-242-1386

Andrew J. Haesler – DE, MD, NJ, PA, NY, VA
(Northern), USA
E-mail: ajhinc@aol.com
Phone: 212-673-7740
Fax: 212-217-9566
Cell: 917-744-8052

Jeff Opad – IL, MN, WI, USA
E-mail: jeff@jemmco.com
Web Site: www.jemmco.com
Phone: 262-512-9559
Fax: 262-242-0432
Cell: 262-488-3061

Bob Fasulo – AR, LA OK, TX, USA
E-mail: fasulo@flash.net 
Web Site: www.kaalco.com
Phone: 972-250-6762
Fax: 972-250-0250
Cell: 972-740-0696

Dave Lawson – Canada
E-mail: dlawson@spectranet.ca
Web Site: www.ice-equipment.com
Phone: 416-717-1846
Fax: 416-717-1847

Eduardo Koch G.– Mexico
E-mail: gekonorm@avantel.net
Phone: 52-5-556-833908
Fax: 52-5-556-684871

Soft Disposables Representatives

Barnatex, S.A. – Mexico  
Luis Pahul, Jaime Cattori
E-mail: jcattori@barnatex.com.mx
Phone: 52-5-294-5712/52-5-293-0415
Fax: 52-5-294-4604

Paulo Roberto Nascimento Borba – Brazil
E-mail: prnborba@uol.com.br
Phone: 55 122-25-131/7000
Fax: 55 122-3211-00

Dougmac Pty. Ltd. – Australia and New
Zealand
Bruce MacGregor, Doug MacGregor 
E-mail: email@dougmac.com.au
Phone: 61-2-9791-9644
Fax: 61-2-9791-9677

Formosa Nawonsuith Corporation – Taiwan
J.C. Chen, George Hsheish, Sylvia Liao
E-mail: george.hsheish@nawon.com.tw
Phone: 886-22-609-2769
Fax: 886-22-609-2488/2485

Track Business Expansion Ltd. – Middle East
(Lebanon, U.A.E., Saudi Arabia, Jordan,
Oman, Turkey, Iran, Iraq) and Egypt
Yucef Rishani, Spiro Dragatsi, Ramez Kawar
E-mail: track@logos.cy.net
Phone: 357-536-9919
Fax: 357-535-2562

Track Engineering – Lebanon
Makram Rishani
E-mail: Track@cyberia.net.lb
Phone: 961-1-602-286
Cell: 961-3-667-777
Fax: 961-1-735-924

N. Zygourakis, S.A. – Greece and Cyprus
Popi Tsaousopoulou, Themis Zygourakis
E-mail: p.tsaousopoulou@zygourakis.gr
Phone: 30-1-342-4900
Fax: 30-1-347-4733

30-1-342-2405

Moritani & Co. Ltd – Japan, Korea 
and China
Y. Kobayashi
E-mail: kobayashi.yuji@moritani.co.jp
Phone: 813-327-86120
M. Tanaka
E-mail: tanaka.michiro@moritani.co.jp
Phone: 813-327-86125
Fax: 813-327-86121

To make it easy for you to purchase Osprey parts when it’s
most convenient for you, Osprey now accepts online orders for
equipment spare parts.

You can also take advantage of this convenient new option to
review and confirm the items on our Web site before placing an
order the same way that you have in the past. For more infor-
mation, please visit our Web site at www.ospreyfilters.com.  �
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